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NHPUC No. 4 — TELEPHONE SECTION 17
BRETTON WO0ODS TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC. TENTH REVISED PAGE 2
SUPERSEDING NINTH REVISED PAGE 2

ACCESS TARIFF+
17. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)
17.2 Switched Access Service
17.2.1 Nonrecurring Charges Tariff
Section
Rate Reference
(A) Local Transport — Installation $220.00 6.4.1 (B) (1)
Per Line or Trunk
17.2.2  Local Transport
(A) Tandem Switching n/a 6.1.3 (A)
(B) Tandem Switched Termination
- Per Originating Minute of Use $0.013600 6.1.3(A)
- Per Originating Toll Free Minute of Use $0.000000 6.1.3 (A)
- Per Terminating Minute of Use $0.002328 6.1.3 (A) (D)
(C1) Tandem Switched Facility, Per Mile
- Per Originating Minute of Use $0.000348 6.1.3 (A)
- Per Originating Toll Free Minute of Use $0.000000 6.1.3 (A)
- Per Terminating Minute of Use $0.000448 6.1.3(A) @D
(C2) Joint Tandem Switched Transport™®
- Per Originating Toll Free Only
Access Minute per Tandem $0.001
(C) Entrance Facility, Per Termination
- Voice Grade 2-Wire $47.78 6.1.3 (A)
- Voice Grade 4-Wire $76.47 6.1.3 (A)
- High Capacity — DS1 $232.97 6.1.3 (A)
- High Capacity — DS3 $2,127.20 6.1.3 (A)
(D) Direct Trunked Transport Facility (Per Mile)
- Voice Grade 2-Wire $3.41 6.1.3 (A)
- Voice Grade 4-Wire $3.41 6.1.3 (A)
- High Capacity — DS1 $15.96 6.1.3 (A)
- High Capacity — DS3 $139.05 6.1.3 (A)
(E) Direct Trunked Transport Termination
(Per Termination)
- Voice Grade 2-Wire $34.21 6.1.3 (A)
- Voice Grade 4-Wire $34.21 6.1.3 (A)
- High Capacity — DS1 $82.82 6.1.3 (A)
- High Capacity — DS3 $531.78 6.1.3 (A)

*The Joint Tandem Switched Transport rate element applies per tandem to originating toll free minutes only in lieu of the Tandem
Switched Facility, Tandem Switched Termination and Tandem Switching rate elements as of July 1, 2021.

Issued: June 18, 2024 Issued by: Art Nicholson

Effective: July 01, 2024 Title: President
Docket No. DT 22-036



NHPUC No. 4 — TELEPHONE SECTION 17
BRETTON WOODS TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC. FIFTEENTH REVISED PAGE 3

SUPERSEDING FOURTEENTH REVISED PAGE 3

ACCESS TARIFF

17. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

17.2 Switched Access Service
17.2.2 Local Transport (Cont’d) Tariff
Section
Rate Reference
(A) Multiplexing, Per Arrangement
-DS3 to DS1 $485.20 6.1.3(A)
-DSI1 to Voice $187.32 6.1.3(A)
(B) Add/Drop Multiplexing, Central Office Port, Per Port
-DS3 $101.75 6.1.3(A)
-DS1 $ 40.70 6.1.3(A)
(C) Customer Premises Port, Per Port
-DS3 $198.44 6.1.3(A)
-DS1 $ 50.85 6.1.3(A)
Nonrecurring Charge (DS3 or DS1) $664.83
(D) Customer Node, Per Node
-0C3 $503.68 6.1.3(A)
-0C12 $1,455.08 6.1.3(A)
Nonrecurring Charge (DS3 or DS1) $664.83
(E) 800 Data Base Access Query, Per Query
-Basic $0.000200 6.1.3(A) R)
-Vertical Feature $0.000200 6.1.3(A) (R)
(F) Network Blocking, Per FGD Blocked Call $0.01640 6.8.6
17.3 Local Switching
(A) Local Switching
-Per Originating Minute of Use $0.050017 6.1.3 (B) @D
-Per Originating Toll Free Minute of Use $0.000000 6.1.3(B) (R)
-Per Terminating Minute of Use $0.000000 6.1.3(B)
(B) Reserved for Future Use
(C) Information Surcharge
-Per 100 Terminating Minute of Use $0.055000 6.1.3(B) R)
-Per 100 Originating Minute of Use $0.000000 6.1.3 (B) (R)
Issued: June 18, 2024 Issued by: Art Nicholson
Effective: July 1, 2024 Title: President

Docket No. DT 22-036



Eea > Reference Guide' for Study Area ID: 120038 . .
NECA Bretton Woods Telephone Company Proposed Effective Date: July 2, 2024

Rate Band Information

DSL Voice-Data NA Special Access 19 Tandem Switched Transport 2 Local Transport 8 MLB EUCL 15
. . ARC - For Company Specific ARC Rates, please CBOL - For Company Specific CBOL Rates, please
DSL Data-Only NA Ethernet Transport Service 20 Local Switching 8 see the ARC worksheet tab below. see the CBOL worksheet tab below.
Channel MiIeagS: :::::.I:::.iis DSL ASCC (add on for DSL Special Access Term Discount Plan (TDP):
Channel Termination (CT) Channel Mileage Facility (CMF) . 3 year = 10% 5 year = 20%
(c™mT) Interconnection)
_ Monthly NRC Monthly NRC Monthly NRC Monthly NRC Discounts on DS1, DS3, OC3 and OC12 monthly
Digital Data - 56K $288.33 $485.00 $150.55 NA $15.00 NA NA NA ) K . L .
— recurring charges only apply if the tariff participant is
Digital Data - 64k $288.33 $485.00 $150.55 NA $15.00 NA NA NA listed as offering Special Access Term Discounts in
DS1 $718.91 $410.00 $230.76 NA $44.49 NA $725.16 $560.00 R K Please contact your region member service team for
Tariff No. 5, Section 17.3.10. i ;
DS3 $5,927.01 $553.00 $1,481.74 NA $387.42 NA $5,035.91 $808.00 any questions you may have regarding rates and/or
0C3 $6,051.58 $448.00 $1,544.75 NA $415.25 NA NA NA *Bill 10Base-T and 100Base-T Channel Termination rate bands.
0C12 $7,563.01 $448.00 $3,363.45 NA $521.21 NA NA NA . .
10Base-T* $92.98 $560.00 $9.33 NA $133.85 NA $725.16 $560.00 rates X 2. Two metallic CTs are required for each
copper based Ethernet DSL Access Service Connection.
100Base-T* $92.98 $560.00 $9.33 NA $133.85 NA $3,764.25 $808.00
DSL Voice-Data DSL Data-Only (Billed in addition to
ADSL ADSL ADSL ADSL ADSL ADSL ADSL ADSL ADSL CBOL Rate if applicable) - All
6M/1M 10M/1M 15M/3M 25M/3M 50M/25M 100M/50M 200M/100M 500M/100M 1000M/100M# ADSL
Retail NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA Retail NA
WPP Monthly NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA WPP Monthly NA
WPP 1yr NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA WPP 1yr NA
WPP 3yr NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA WPP 3yr NA
SDSL SDSL SDSL SDSL SDSL SDSL SDSL SDSL SDSL SDSL
256k 512k 768k 10M 50M 100M 200M 500M 1000M#
Retail NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA Retail NA
WPP Monthly NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA WPP Monthly NA
WPP 1yr NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA WPP 1yr NA
WPP 3yr NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA WPP 3yr NA
Optional Volume Pricing Plan (VPP) . .
— DSL NRC Waiver Rules DSL NRC Local Switching End User/Common Line
500 = 5% NRC is waived with a 6 month DSL Voice-Data Originating MOU hEnd .Office per AI\'I.IOU)' Inf'ormation Surcharge (perhloo {\MOU) ISDN Line Port Charges (per arrangement)
2500 = 10% . K $209.00 Pr Non-Pr Premium Non-Pr BRI $2.23
commitment for A/SDSL Voice-
5000 = 15% . DSL Data-Only Non-Toll Free $0.050017 $0.022508 $0.0550 $0.0247 PRI $23.51
Data, ADSL Data-Only, and certain " =
SDSL Data-Only options. If 6 month $239.00 Toll Free N/A N/A N/A N/A DS1 Line Port Charge (per DS1 Channel Service)
Discount only applies to DSLWPP | commitment is not met, an early Tandem Switched Transport Residseznst'i:IIEUCL
Term Dlscc?unt Plan charges}. AS10 | termination fee of $25 ap;}hef. If Tandem Switched Termination Tandem Switched Facility Tandem Switching $6.50
per committed Access Ser\{|ce per A/SDSL Vollce-Data service is (per AMOU) (per AMOU) (per AMOU per AT) Single Line Business EUCL
month shortfall chal.'ge applies when temporarily susp'ended, the $0.002328 $0.000448 $0.005872 $6.50
commitment is not met. temporary suspe‘nsmn fee of 525 Access Order Charge Joint Tandem Switched Transport (per toll free orig) Multiline Business EUCL
applies. $101.00 $0.001000 $9.20
Local Transport
. . Entrance Facility Direct Trunked Termination Direct Trunked Facility D ke D|rect- T"fnk UETELTE SRR R
Hi-Capacity (per arrangement) Trunk Activation Charge (SWA) (per Query)
Monthly NRC Monthly NRC Monthly NRC Monthly (per order of 24 trunks or fraction) Basic Vertical
DS1 $238.68 $367.61 $84.84 NA $16.36 NA DS3 to DS1 $497.09 $511.28 $0.000200 $0.000200
DS3 $2,179.31 $495.69 $544.81 NA $142.45 NA DS1 to Voice $191.92
Entrance Facility Direct Trunked Facility
T Entrance Facility Protection Direct Trunk Termination E1 (Within E2 (Adjacent E3 (Non-adjacent E4 (Non-adjacent RT CoS/QoS
(per EF) Study Area) Study Area) less than 50 miles) 51-75 miles) (On DTF E1 only)
Monthly NRC Monthly NRC Monthly NRC Monthly Monthly Monthly Monthly Monthly NRC
2 Mbps $422.77 $594.09 $296.13 $600.49 $112.39 $391.40 $48.16 $32.11 $82.95 $138.88 $9.20 NA
10 Mbps $455.65 $594.09 $296.13 $600.49 $137.40 $391.40 $122.13 $73.28 $208.79 $428.23 $46.00 NA
50 Mbps $590.31 $594.09 $296.13 $600.49 $167.92 $391.40 $341.95 $227.99 $681.88 $1,215.21 $143.17 NA
"Rates for selected services only. Special pricing may be applicable, refer to Tariff No. 5 for complete listing of all rates. Rates and rate structure are subject to change. Copyright © 2024 National Exchange Carrier Association, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

#Requires fiber deployment - see technical references for details. ***Exception Rates in Tariff No. 5
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EoAa > Reference Guide’ for Study Area ID: 120038 . .
"E CA Bretton Woods Telephone Company Proposed Effective Date: July 2, 2024

N LY N N
Mont?llj Package 1NRC Mont?l-j Package ZNRC Montf\llllj Eackage 3N RC Monthlf/Ts fackage 4NRC AETS Package 1 includes one Port and om'e CT located
100 Mbps $177.86 $616.00 _ [100 Mbps $324.55 $616.00 100 Mbps $367.19 $1,072.00 100 Mbps $513.88 $1,072.00 _ |< 300 feet of the ETS SWC. ETS Package 2 includes one
1 Gbps $426.85 $922.00 |1 Gbps $650.67 $922.00 |1 Gbps $1,373.52 $1,606.00 [1 Gbps $1,597.34 $1,606.00 Port and one CT located > 300 feet from the ETS SWC.
2.5 Gbps $800.35 $922.00  |2.5 Gbps $1,243.06 $922.00  [2.5 Gbps $2,457.02 $1,606.00 |2.5 Gbps $2,899.73 $1,606.00 ETS Package 3 includes one Port and one CT located <
5 Gbps $1,067.13 $922.00 |5 Gbps $1,808.93 $922.00 |5 Gbps $3,907.14 $1,606.00 [5 Gbps $4,648.94 $1,606.00 300 feet of the ETS SWC with one E-EVC. ETS Package
10 Gbps $1,244.99 $922.00 |10 Gbps $2,358.13 $922.00 |10 Gbps $4,653.00 $1,606.00 |10 Gbps $5,766.14 $1,606.00 4 includes one Port and one CT located > 300 feet
CI'\\:nnte:”‘l'erm‘nationNngooft Ci'\\:nnteril‘l'ermination T\I.;goft e Basic Port - R DSL ASCC — - t':Elx'(ended EVCNRC from the ETS SWC with one E-EVC. Rates and charges
onthly onthly onthly onthly onthly P .
2 Mbps $41.62 $328.00 $167.54 $328.00 $60.28 $288.00 NA $167.00 $17.22 $456.00 for ETS Packages specified in Section 17.4.8 (C)(14)
5 Mbps $51.08 $328.00 $169.38 $328.00 $66.73 $288.00 NA $167.00 $21.82 $456.00 ETS Bandwidth Add-On (BAO) Feature
10 Mbps $58.99 $328.00 $171.79 $328.00 $73.69 $288.00 NA $167.00 $39.30 $456.00 per 10 Mbps per 500 Mbps
20 Mbps $64.76 $328.00 $194.34 $328.00 $81.87 $288.00 NA $167.00 $78.60 $456.00 increment? increment™?
50 Mbps $74.87 $328.00 $219.69 $328.00 $86.77 $288.00 NA $167.00 $117.81 $456.00 ETS Basic Port $2.51 $69.60
100 Mbps $83.19 $328.00 $229.88 $328.00 $94.67 $288.00 NA $167.00 $189.33 $456.00 Channel Termination < 300ft $2.63 $60.11
200 Mbps $93.01 $328.00 $234.74 $328.00 $106.30 $288.00 NA $167.00 $265.75 $456.00 Channel Termination > 300ft $3.13 $174.00
250 Mbps $103.99 $328.00 $240.08 $328.00 $118.33 $288.00 NA $167.00 $331.33 $456.00 Intraswitch EVC $0.00 $0.00
300 Mbps $103.99 $328.00 $240.08 $328.00 $118.33 $288.00 NA $167.00 $331.33 $456.00 Interswitch EVC $21.06 $632.73
400 Mbps $118.32 $328.00 $278.40 $328.00 $134.77 $288.00 NA $167.00 $435.47 $456.00 Extended EVC $14.29 $354.15
500 Mbps $133.10 $491.00 $317.61 $491.00 $151.47 $431.00 NA $250.00 $568.00 $684.00 Interconnected EVC < 50 Miles $103.00 $1,599.18
600 Mbps $144.26 $491.00 $326.49 $491.00 $164.51 $431.00 NA $250.00 $636.16 $684.00 Interconected EVC 51 - 75 Miles $150.53 $1,919.01
700 Mbps $157.55 $491.00 $348.64 $491.00 $179.70 $431.00 NA $250.00 $735.56 $684.00 ABAO 10 Mbps only available on ETS Services with speeds of: 20 Mbps
750 Mbps $168.46 $491.00 $365.34 $491.00 $191.70 $431.00 NA $250.00 $781.00 $684.00 thru 900 Mbps.
800 Mbps $168.46 $491.00 $365.34 $491.00 $191.70 $431.00 NA $250.00 $781.00 $684.00 AMBAO 500 Mbps only available on ETS Services with speeds of: 1 Gbps,
900 Mbps $184.18 $491.00 $393.10 $491.00 $209.59 $431.00 NA $250.00 $869.04 $684.00 2.5 Gbps, or 5 Gbps
1 Gbps $199.65 $491.00 $423.47 $491.00 $227.20 $431.00 NA $250.00 $946.67 $684.00 ETS MM-VCC**
2.5 Gbps $374.35 $491.00 $817.06 $491.00 $426.00 $431.00 NA $250.00 $1,656.67 $684.00 per 10 Mbps Monthly NRC
5 Gbps $499.13 $491.00 $1,240.93 $491.00 $568.00 $431.00 NA $250.00 $2,840.01 $684.00 One-Way NA NA
10 Gbps $582.32 $491.00 $1,695.46 $491.00 $662.67 $431.00 NA $250.00 $3,408.01 $684.00 Two-Way NA NA
igoGgES :?82:2 222188 zg'gigzg g;;gg zi'ﬁgiz 2;;;88 m: zggggg gg'gisi‘;’ gggjgg **ETS MM-VCCs are only available if DSL Interconnection is via tariffed
S . d , . J , . J W , B d - . .
200 szs $787.06 $491.00 $3,929.66 $722.00 $1,280.50 $722.00 NA $250.00 $5,925.19 $684.00 ETS. The total transmission capacity for any ADSL or SDSL Access Service
400 Gbps $1,023.18 $491.00 $5,108.56 $722.00 $1,664.65 $722.00 NA $250.00 $7,702.75 $684.00 | Ine using the ETS MM-VCC option may not exceed 1 Gbps. See Tariff No.
e e Class of Service (CoS) O Class of Service (CoS) 5, Sections 8 & 16 for other restrictions.
per 1Mbps increment for Intraswitch EVC per 1Mbps increment for Interswitch EVC Interconnected EVC < 50 Miles Interconnected EVC 51 - 75 Miles
Monthly NRC NRT RT (incl QoS) NRC Monthly NRC NRT RT (incl QoS) NRC Monthly NRC Monthly NRC
2 Mbps $0.00 $0.00 $0.08 $0.17 NA $25.84 $228.00 $0.28 $0.55 NA $68.05 $456.00 $113.96 $456.00
5 Mbps $0.00 $0.00 $0.08 $0.17 NA $34.93 $228.00 $0.28 $0.55 NA $88.32 $456.00 $180.42 $456.00
10 Mbps $0.00 $0.00 $0.08 $0.17 NA $65.49 $228.00 $0.28 $0.55 NA $171.30 $456.00 $351.35 $456.00
20 Mbps $0.00 $0.00 $0.08 $0.17 NA $131.00 $228.00 $0.28 $0.55 NA $325.40 $456.00 $474.79 $456.00
50 Mbps $0.00 $0.00 $0.08 $0.17 NA $176.71 $228.00 $0.28 $0.55 NA $539.04 $456.00 $960.68 $456.00
100 Mbps $0.00 $0.00 $0.08 $0.17 NA $281.89 $228.00 $0.28 $0.55 NA $761.43 $456.00 $1,171.11 $456.00
200 Mbps $0.00 $0.00 $0.08 $0.17 NA $395.46 $228.00 $0.28 $0.55 NA $1,245.00 $456.00 $1,630.00 $456.00
250 Mbps $0.00 $0.00 $0.08 $0.17 NA $493.30 $228.00 $0.28 $0.55 NA $1,732.71 $456.00 $2,031.14 $456.00
300 Mbps $0.00 $0.00 $0.08 $0.17 NA $493.30 $228.00 $0.28 $0.55 NA $1,732.71 $456.00 $2,031.14 $456.00
400 Mbps $0.00 $0.00 $0.08 $0.17 NA $597.93 $228.00 $0.28 $0.55 NA $2,055.00 $456.00 $2,405.00 $456.00
500 Mbps $0.00 $0.00 $0.08 $0.17 NA $704.71 $341.00 $0.28 $0.55 NA $2,373.89 $684.00 $2,781.38 $684.00
600 Mbps $0.00 $0.00 $0.08 $0.17 NA $811.83 $341.00 $0.28 $0.55 NA $2,645.00 $684.00 $3,100.00 $684.00
700 Mbps $0.00 $0.00 $0.08 $0.17 NA $917.54 $341.00 $0.28 $0.55 NA $2,975.00 $684.00 $3,495.00 $684.00
750 Mbps $0.00 $0.00 $0.08 $0.17 NA $951.36 $341.00 $0.28 $0.55 NA $3,184.45 $684.00 $3,742.04 $684.00
800 Mbps $0.00 $0.00 $0.08 $0.17 NA $951.36 $341.00 $0.28 $0.55 NA $3,184.45 $684.00 $3,742.04 $684.00
900 Mbps $0.00 $0.00 $0.08 $0.17 NA $1,037.68 $341.00 $0.28 $0.55 NA $3,455.00 $684.00 $4,200.00 $684.00
1 Gbps $0.00 50.00 $0.08 $0.17 NA $1,127.54 $341.00 $0.28 $0.55 NA $4,031.13 $684.00 $4,757.61 $684.00
2.5 Gbps $0.00 $0.00 $0.08 $0.17 NA $2,466.50 $341.00 $0.28 $0.55 NA $7,759.10 $684.00 $9,160.29 $684.00
5 Gbps $0.00 $0.00 $0.08 $0.17 NA $4,228.29 $341.00 $0.28 $0.55 NA $11,791.91 $684.00 $13,915.58 $684.00
10 Gbps $0.00 $0.00 $0.08 $0.17 NA $5,073.94 $341.00 $0.28 $0.55 NA $16,122.46 $684.00 $19,029.93 $684.00
50 Gbps $0.00 50.00 $0.08 $0.17 NA $7,916.87 $341.00 50.28 $0.55 NA $27,000.65 $684.00 $31,870.88 $684.00
100 Gbps $0.00 $0.00 $0.08 $0.17 NA $8,796.53 $341.00 $0.28 $0.55 NA $30,000.72 $684.00 $35,412.09 $684.00
200 Gbps $0.00 $0.00 $0.08 $0.17 NA $9,801.85 $341.00 $0.28 $0.55 NA $33,429.37 $684.00 $39,459.18 $684.00
400 Gbps $0.00 $0.00 $0.08 $0.17 NA $12,742.40 $341.00 $0.28 $0.55 NA $43,458.19 $684.00 $51,296.94 $684.00
ETS Port Protection ETS Design Ethernet Transport Service
2 Mbps-1 Gbps Monthly NRC 2.5 Gbps-10 Gbps Monthly NRC 50 Gbps-400 Gbps Monthly NRC ETS Term Discount Plan (TDP): 3 year = 10% 5 year = 20%.
CT < 300ft $101.66 $622.00 |CT < 300ft $253.96 $622.00 |CT <300ft $370.00 $722.00 Change Charge Discounts on ETS monthly recurring charges™
CT > 300ft $234.10 $622.00  [CT > 300ft $569.23 $622.00  |CT > 300ft $930.00 $722.00 $7.00 ETS TDP Volume Discount Plan (VDP): Additional 10% discount on monthly port charges§
"Rates for selected services only. Special pricing may be applicable, refer to Tariff No. 5 for complete listing of all rates. Rates and rate structure are subject to change. Copyright © 2024 National Exchange Carrier Association, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

*Discounts on ETS monthly recurring charges only apply when: customer makes a ETS TDP term commitment and tariff participant is listed as offering ETS Term Discounts in Tariff No. 5, Section 17.3.10.
§Additional discount applies to monthly recurring charges for ETS committed Ports only when: 5 or more committed ports are in service on bill date; customer has an existing ETS TDP; and tariff participant is listed as offering ETS TDP in Tariff No. 5, Section 17.3.10.




BRETTON WGOGDS TEL. TO. {1200638j
NECA Region - EASTERN (IR Manager - Jeff Henderson)

Study Area - Rate Band Informatlon

*Note: The proposed rates and study area bands are filed with the FCC and are scheduled to become effective on Jul 2, 2024.

Access Type Band ID Rate* Effective Date
Common Line/End User Access Services MLB SLC 15 $9.20 July 2, 2024
Ethernet Transport Service 20 (Click here) July 2, 2024
Special Access 19 (Click here) July 2, 2024
End Office, Originating (Premium) 8 $0.050017 July 2, 2024
End Office, Terminating (Premium) 8 $0.000000 July 2, 2024
Local Transport 8 (Click here) July 2, 2024
Tandem Switched Transport 2 (Click here) July 2, 2024

Note: Effective Jul 2, 2024, the proposed FUSC Surcharge is 34.40%. (Applicable to USF contributor companies)

Bretton Woods Tel Co is a USF Contributor and Non-Banding for MLB EUCL FUSC
View/change the USF Contribution status for this study area

2024 NECA

Terms of Use |Privacy Policy



Select Access Type

BRETTON WOGDS TEL. TG. {120038j

NECA Region - EASTERN (IR Manager - Jeff Henderson)

Select Rate Element Group

Select Rate Element

Study Area - Historlc Rates

Tandem Switched Transport

Tandem Switched Termination, (Per AMOU Per TERM)

(No selection required)

v

Below are the Tandem Switched Termination, (Per AMOU Per TERM) rates for study area BRETTON WOODS TEL. CO.

Filing Date
6/17/2024
6/16/2023
6/16/2022
6/16/2021
6/16/2020
6/17/2019
12/17/2018
6/18/2018
6/16/2017
6/16/2016
6/16/2015
6/16/2014
12/17/2012
6/18/2012
6/16/2011
6/16/2010
6/16/2009

Filing Type
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual

Annual

Mergers and Band Updates

Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual

Annual

FUSC & Midcourse

Annual
Annual
Annual

Annual

Effective Date
July 2, 2024
July 1, 2023
July 1, 2022
July 1, 2021
July 1, 2020
July 2, 2019

January 2, 2019
July 3,2018
July 1,2017
July 1, 2016
July 1, 2015
July 1,2014

January 1, 2013
July 3, 2012
July 1, 2011
July 1, 2010
July 1, 2009

2024 NECA

Terms of Use |Privacy Policy

Band ID
2
2

N

N NN NN NN NN

Rate
$0.002328
$0.002271
$0.002261
$0.002233
$0.002233
$0.002267
$0.002277
$0.002277
$0.002272
$0.002247
$0.002234
$0.002202
$0.002171
$0.002090
$0.002090
$0.001232
$0.001055

Non Recurring Rate
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A



BRETTGON WGGDBS TEL. TG. (12GG38j
NECA Region - EASTERN (IR Manager - Jeff Henderson)

Study Area - Historlc Rates

Select Access Type End Office v
Select Rate Element Group End Office, Originating, Premium, per access minute ((Toll-free only)
Select Rate Element (No selection required) v

Below are the End Office, Originating, Premium, per access minute ((Toll-free only) rates for study area BRETTON WOODS TEL.

co.

Filing Date Filing Type Effective Date Band ID Rate

6/17/2024 Annual July 2, 2024 8 $0.000000
6/16/2023 Annual July 1, 2023 8 $0.000000
6/16/2022 Annual July 1, 2022 8 $0.023993
6/16/2021 Annual July 1, 2021 8 $0.047986
6/16/2020 Annual July 1, 2020 8 $0.000000
6/17/2019 Annual July 2, 2019 8 $0.000000
12/17/2018 Mergers and Band Updates January 2, 2019 8 $0.000000
6/18/2018 Annual July 3, 2018 8 $0.000000
6/16/2017 Annual July 1, 2017 8 $0.000000
6/16/2016 Annual July 1, 2016 8 $0.000000
6/16/2015 Annual July 1, 2015 8 $0.000000
6/16/2014 Annual July 1, 2014 8 $0.000000
12/17/2012 FUSC & Midcourse January 1, 2013 8 $0.000000
6/18/2012 Annual July 3, 2012 8 $0.000000
6/16/2011 Annual July 1, 2011 8 $0.000000
6/16/2010 Annual July 1, 2010 8 $0.000000
6/16/2009 Annual July 1, 2009 8 $0.000000
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Select Access Type
Select Rate Element Group

Select Rate Element

BRETTON WOGDS TEL. TG. {120038j

NECA Region - EASTERN (IR Manager - Jeff Henderson)

Study Area - Historlc Rates

End Office

End Office, Originating, Premium, per access minute

(No selection required)

v

Below are the End Office, Originating, Premium, per access minute rates for study area BRETTON WOODS TEL. CO.

Filing Date
6/17/2024
6/16/2023
6/16/2022
6/16/2021

6/16/2020
6/17/2019
12/17/2018
6/18/2018
6/16/2017
6/16/2016
6/16/2015

6/16/2014
12/17/2012
6/18/2012
6/16/2011

6/16/2010
6/16/2009
6/16/2008

Filing Type Effective Date
Annual July 2, 2024
Annual July 1, 2023
Annual July 1, 2022
Annual July 1, 2021
Annual July 1, 2020
Annual July 2,2019

Mergers and Band Updates January 2, 2019
Annual July 3,2018
Annual July 1, 2017
Annual July 1, 2016
Annual July 1, 2015
Annual July 1, 2014

FUSC & Midcourse
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual

Annual

January 1, 2013
July 3, 2012
July 1, 2011
July 1, 2010
July 1, 2009
July 1, 2008

2024 NECA

Terms of Use |Privacy Policy

Band ID
8
8

0 0 © 0 0 © 0 0 0 o0 o0 o

©

Rate
$0.050017
$0.048801
$0.048596
$0.047986
$0.047986
$0.048712
$0.048930
$0.048930
$0.048822
$0.048282
$0.047999
$0.047311
$0.046644
$0.044902
$0.044902
$0.036899
$0.033045
$0.028085



BRETTGON WGGDBS TEL. TG. (12GG38j
NECA Region - EASTERN (IR Manager - Jeff Henderson)

Study Area - Historlc Rates

Select Access Type Tandem Switched Transport v
Select Rate Element Group Tandem Switching, (Per AMOU Per TANDEM)
Select Rate Element (No selection required) v

Below are the Joint Tandem Switching, Originating Toll-Free only (Per AMOU Per TANDEM) rates for study area BRETTON WOODS

TEL. CO.
Filing Date Filing Type Effective Date Band ID Rate Non Recurring Rate
6/17/2024 Annual July 2, 2024 2 $0.001000 N/A
6/16/2023 Annual July 1, 2023 2 $0.001000 N/A
6/16/2022 Annual July 1, 2022 2 $0.001000 N/A
6/16/2021 Annual July 1, 2021 2 $0.001000 N/A
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